

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 20741-20742/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP
No.9065/2008,WP No.9066/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. A Prasema Venkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that special leave petition against
the relied upon judgment has been filed, but it is yet
to be listed. List along with the said case, i.e,
SLP(C)....D.No. 15633 of 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master