

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11299-11300/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment)

SLP,c/delay in refiling

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11301 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent in both the matters is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court after the decision on the application for

Item No.89

-2-

impleadment moved by the learned Advocate, Mr.Shakil Ahmad in SLP(C) Nos.11299-11300/2013, registered as I.A. Nos.5 and 6, which is to be updated for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd