

☐
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5-6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11299-11300/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No.9065/2008,WP No.9066/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES
(For impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the petitioners returnable in four weeks.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER