

b

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 5-6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11299-11300/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the petitioners.

Under the circumstances, the application for impleadment is allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|