

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11299-11300/2013

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C)No.11301/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Anand,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.(Not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavits have been filed. The respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit, on their behalf it has been submitted that they would rely on the counter affidavit filed by other respondents.

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

List the matters on 10th October, 2014.

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.08.28
13:23:50 IST
Reason:(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar