

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 11299-11300 & 11301 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 AND 3-4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling)

State of Tamil Nadu & Anr.Petitioners

-Versus

M/s. R.K. Enterprises & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Counter affidavits have been filed. The respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit, on their behalf it has been submitted that they would rely on the counter affidavit filed by other respondents.

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today. List the matters on 10th October, 2014.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
C/248 East End Apts, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I
2. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate
201, Lawyers Chambers,
M.C. Setalwad Block, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR