

7

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal 3309-3310/2015

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4034/2015

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 17/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.Nos. 3309-3310 of 2015

Both the parties have not filed statement of case and
statutory period has expired.

C.A.No. 4034 of 2015

None appears for sole respondent despite due service.

Appellant has not filed statement of case and statutory period
has expired.

As such, process for listing all the matters before Hon'ble
Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar