

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/2015

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP D. No. 16076/2022 is to be listed.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16076/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81192/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.81191/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 16076/2022

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd